PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original electronic cover sheet, the zip code of the assignee's address was missing, previously recorded on Reel 024816 Frame 0016. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barbara Rauth-Lederer	08/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gebruder Neeb GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Lochhamer Schlag 13
City:	Grafelfing
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82156

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12866972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 785.50972X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 7

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 501303694 REEL: 025054 FRAME: 0555

> \$40,00 128669**7**2

source=PatentAssignmentReceipt#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif source=NoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif source=OriginalElectronicCoverSheet#page1.tif source=OriginalElectronicCoverSheet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025054 FRAME: 0556

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/10/2010 501257957

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
Barbara RAUTH-LEDERER	08/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gebruder Neeb GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Lochhamer Schlag 13
City:	Grafelfing
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12866972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-312-6600

Email:

svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name:

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1:

1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 1800

Address Line 4:

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 1

source=50972X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

08/11/20REED: 0250547FRAME:005572004

* \$40.00 128669/

NAME OF SUBMITTI	ER:	Donald E. Stout
Signature:		/Donald E. Stout/
Date:		08/10/2010
Total Attachments: source=50972X00		
RECEIPT INFORMAT	ION	
EPAS ID:	PAT1281	949
Receipt Date:	08/10/20	010
Fee Amount:	\$40	

 $file://C:\Documents\ and\ Settings\ Svannarath\ Local\ Settings\ Temporary\ Internet\ Files\ OLK...\ 8/10/2010$

PATENT REEL: 025054 FRAME: 0558

	12021	GNMENT		ATT	Y. DOCKET
WHEREAS the	1010 Tolor				
hereinafter referred to as the	ASSIGNOR inventor (if o	mly one inventor is named belo	m/) or insert		5.50972
	assistant invented a c	only one inventor is named belo estain improvement relating to	w) the inventors (if p	dural inventors are named b	clow)
PROCESS FO	R PRODUCING A	PICV WY			
		SPICY MIXTURE AND	ALSO USE OF	THE SPICY MEXTER	
for which an application	To Food	<u> </u>		MINIO	K.E
	on for Letters Patent to be	filed in the United States Paten	and Tradamete Od		
for which U.S. Applica	ition No.		riaddiank Ol	nce was executed on even d	atc.
		for Letters Patent w	as filed in the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Offic	
				Office	e on
for which an Internation	nal Application was filed o	10 E			
AND WHEREAS		21.2005 as	PCT/DE2009/00	0180 designating the Un	
THE WILLIAM	Gebruder Neel	GmbH & Co. KG	L	A A Subdition Ou	ited States.
	I-CAIMMING VG	31977 17			
	102106 Grafald.	^			
einafter referred to as the	SSIGNEE IN ASSISTANCE	f acquiring the entire right, til f, and any and all Letters Pate			
wals, reisone	and continuations thereo	f acquiring the entire right, tin f, and any and all Letters Pate nable consideration, the receive	le, and interest in	and to said	
NOW, WITNESSET	ins and extensions thereof.	usble consideration, the receip nd legal representatives, the er and continuations thereof and	nt which may be a	granted thereon including	pplication,
ms, sells, and transfers to	ASSIGNEE its assigns and	table consideration, the receip	t whereof is book	a all the same and the same a	my and all
ntion and application, including	ding any and all divisions	nable consideration, the receip not legal representatives, the er and continuations thereof, and and and extensions thereof, and in or securing of patrons in	tire and exclusive	y acknowledged, ASSIGNO	R hereby
File Annual	· VISSUCS, ICCXAMinations	and the cost, and	90V 971d 911 (em 1	A-Y- Introduction fill Mi	IN IO SAIN
ICINIDO .	viell respect to the films.	wearent' gird Ill	and to some and all	and on Brautier	1 Dicketor I
continuations thereof, and ac	IV and all I arress to have,	hold, exercise, and enjoy said i	of the states and/or	any countries foreign there	rients ori
extensions thereof, with all	he rights, powers privited	high may be granted therefor.	nvention and applic	ation, including any and all	nghts or to, SAID divisions
extensions thereof, with all	he rights, powers privited	high may be granted therefor.	nvention and applic	ation, including any and all	ngnts or to, SAID divisions
or terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNE	ty and all Letters Patent whe rights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal	thich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise and including any and all renew	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or app /als, reissues, recent	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexar pertaining thereto, for and d	nghts or to, SA(D) divisions nuations uring the
extensions thereof, with all or terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have	ty and all Letters Patent when rights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise led, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample an	including any and a prising from or app arising from or app als, reissues, recxan	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexan pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the
or terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to	ty and all Letters Patent with enights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same sby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said.	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample as if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary as SSYMMEN.	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or app //als, reissues, recxan d beneficial a man in made,	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexar pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos	to, SAID divisions minations uring the creof, for es as the
extensions thereof, with all or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNE IGNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her fees for said invention and to be needed in connection with	ty and all Letters Patent when fights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all to assign the same to said of filing said amplications.	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample and the cassignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and less	nvention and applications and a service arising from or applications, recovered beneficial a manual made, to file application and a representation.	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexam- certaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the mer to all intents and purpos as in the United States and	to, SAID divisions minations uring the creof, for es as the
extensions thereof, with all it or terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNES (GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR here for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and co	ty and all Letters Patent with enights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filling said applications and origes and requests the Communications thereof to Assignithed	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample and if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and led of securing Letters Patents there originally and Trackets and	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or app sals, reissues, recxan d beneficial a man in made. or tile application gal representatives a on.	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNES GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR here for said invention and to a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and or	ty and all Letters Patent with enights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filling said applications and origes and requests the Communications thereof to Assignithed	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample and if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and led of securing Letters Patents there originally and Trackets and	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or app sals, reissues, recxan d beneficial a man in made. or tile application gal representatives a on.	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ours that
extensions thereof, with all to terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNES GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR herries for said invention and to a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and or	ty and all Letters Patent with enights, powers, privile, Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filling said applications and origes and requests the Communications thereof to Assignithed	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample and if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and led of securing Letters Patents there originally and Trackets and	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or app sals, reissues, recxan d beneficial a man in made. or tile application gal representatives a on.	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ours that
extensions thereof, with all is or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to enceded in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby location which may be necestion of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent when gifts, powers, priviled. Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same to said of assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law form of Assary or desirable in order	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample and if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg of securing Letters Patents thereforemissioner of Patents and Transcriber in assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Transcribility. The patents are to comply with the rules of	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or application or application of the	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ours that
extensions thereof, with all is or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to enceded in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby location which may be necestion of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent when gifts, powers, priviled. Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same to said of assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law form of Assary or desirable in order	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample and if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg of securing Letters Patents thereforemissioner of Patents and Transcriber in assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Transcribility. The patents are to comply with the rules of	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or application or application of the	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ours that
extensions thereof, with all it or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNES GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR herries for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby cation which may be necession of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent when grant he rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filling said applications an orizes and requests the Commitmustions thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample and if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and led of securing Letters Patents there originally and Trackets and	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or application or application of the	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ours that
extensions thereof, with all it or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNES GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR herries for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby cation which may be necession of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent when grant he rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filling said applications an orizes and requests the Commitmustions thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew ted, including any and all renew terms and the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg of securing Letters Patents thereforemissioner of Patents and Transcolli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, its to comply with the rules of EOF this assignment is executed.	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or appress. The control of the application of the United States of the Un	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all to terms of any and all such to terms of any and all such to and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR here is for said invention and to enceded in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and control of the undersigned hereby cation which may be necestion of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent we her rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all to assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Commitmations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew ted assignment had not been papers that may be necessary. ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal of securing Letters Patents thereformissioner of Patents and Transcolli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, its to comply with the rules of the complete the comp	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or appress. The control of the application of the United States of the Un	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexam- pertaining thereto, for and d minations and extensions the ner to all intents and purpos is in the United States and and to execute any other par	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all to terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to e needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and country and all divisions and country of the undersigned hereby cation which may be necessarily of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent we her rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same seby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law furn of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew ted, including any and all renew representatives, in as ample at the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary. ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal assection of Patents and Transcription of Patents and Transcription. Terry, Stout, Kraus, it to comply with the rules of the EOF this assignment is executed.	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or appress. The control of the application of the United States of the Un	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexampertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the ner to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle Letters Patent on said applications on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office.	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all to terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to e needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and country and all divisions and country of the undersigned hereby cation which may be necessarily of this document.	ty and all Letters Patent we her rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same seby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law furn of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg discerning Letters Patents there or patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the comply with the rules of the complex assignment is executed.	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a mann in made. To file application all representatives a considerantic to issue a representatives, in a LLP the power to in the United States d by ASSIGNOR.	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexampertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the ner to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle Letters Patent on said applications on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office.	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all increases of any and all such the such that	ty and all Letters Patent we her rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same seby agrees to execute all o assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law furn of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew ted assignment had not been papers that may be necessary. ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal assigns and legal ted assigns and legal ted assigns and legal ted ted assigns and legal ted	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a mann in made. To file application all representatives a considerantic to issue a representatives, in a LLP the power to in the United States d by ASSIGNOR.	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexampertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the ner to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle Letters Patent on said applications on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office.	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all increases of any and all such the such that	ty and all Letters Patent when gitted the rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all to assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg discerning Letters Patents there or patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the comply with the rules of the complex assignment is executed.	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a mann in made. To file application all representatives a considerantic to issue a representatives, in a LLP the power to in the United States d by ASSIGNOR.	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexampertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the ner to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle Letters Patent on said applications on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office.	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all increases of any and all such the such that	ty and all Letters Patent when gitted the rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all to assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	chich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at increases that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg of securing Letters Patents there or a securing Letters Patents and Transmissioner of	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or to file application fall representatives a considerable for the constant of the United States of the Unit	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexampertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the ner to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle Letters Patent on said applications on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office.	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all is or terms of any and all such so terms of any and all such so and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth any and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby leation which may be necession of this document. ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME OR SOL	ty and all Letters Patent when gitted the rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same eby agrees to execute all to assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg discerning Letters Patents there or patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the comply with the rules of the complex assignment is executed.	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or to file application fall representatives a considerable for the constant of the United States of the Unit	ation, including any and all ill renewals, reissues, reexampertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the ner to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle Letters Patent on said applications on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office.	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all increases of any and all such the such that	ty and all Letters Patent when given the rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same sebt agrees to execute all to assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	chich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at increases that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg of securing Letters Patents there or a securing Letters Patents and Transmissioner of	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or to file application fall representatives a considerable for the constant of the United States of the Unit	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexample octaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the mer to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle of the execute any other particle of the execute any other particle on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office of the execute	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all increases of any and all such the such that	ty and all Letters Patent when given the rights, powers, priviled Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same sebt agrees to execute all to assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	chich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at inspresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, it is assigns and leg as securing Letters Patents there are securing Letters Patents and Transmissioner of Patents and	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual reside, or to file application all representatives a considerable of the demarks to issue a corresentatives, in a LLP the power to in the United States of th	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexample octaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the mer to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle of the execute any other particle of the execute any other particle on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office of the execute	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
codensions thereof, with all conterns of any and all such the conterns of any and all such the contents of any and all such the contents of any and all such the contents of any and all invention and the contents of any and all divisions and contents of the undersigned hereby cation which may be necestion of this document. The undersigned hereby cation of this document. The undersigned hereby cation of this document. AL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST MARKED AND ASSIGNOUNT INVENTIONAL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTIONAL NAME OF THERE FORTH TOWN INVENTIONAL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTIONAL CONTENTS OF THERE FOURTH JOINT INVENTIONAL CONTENTS OF THERE FOURTH JOINT INVENTIONAL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTIONAL CONTENTS OF THERE FOURTH JOINT INVENTIONAL CONTENTS OF THE FOURTH JOINT INVENTIONAL CONTENTS OF	ty and all Letters Patent when grain the rights, powers, privile. Letters Patent when grain E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same so assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	chich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at increases that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg of securing Letters Patents there or a securing Letters Patents and Transmissioner of	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual reside, or to file application all representatives a considerable of the demarks to issue a corresentatives, in a LLP the power to in the United States of th	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexample octaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the mer to all intents and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle of the execute any other particle of the execute any other particle on this assignment any Patent and Trademark Office of the execute	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all is or terms of any and all such and ASSIGNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR herries for said invention and to a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth a sny and all divisions and or the undersigned hereby location which may be necestion of this document. ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST MACHINE OF THERD FORT INVENTIONAL INVENTIONAL AND OF SECOND JOINT INVENTIONAL AND OF THERD FORT INVENTIONAL AND OF FOURTH JOINT	ty and all Letters Patent when grain the rights, powers, privile. Letters Patent when grain E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same so assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	chich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at inspresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, it is assigns and leg as securing Letters Patents there are securing Letters Patents and Transmissioner of Patents and	nvention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual reside, or to file application all representatives a considerable of the demarks to issue a corresentatives, in a LLP the power to in the United States of th	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexample thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle the execute any other particle the execute any other particle the execute any other particle that the execute any other particle executes and the execute and t	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all is or terms of any and all such and ASSIGNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR herries for said invention and to a needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth a sny and all divisions and or the undersigned hereby location which may be necestion of this document. ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST MACHINE OF THERD FORT INVENTIONAL INVENTIONAL AND OF SECOND JOINT INVENTIONAL AND OF THERD FORT INVENTIONAL AND OF FOURTH JOINT	ty and all Letters Patent when grain the rights, powers, privile. Letters Patent when grain E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same so assign the same to said of filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law firm of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHEREMED INVENTOR	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise fed, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at representatives, in as ample at representatives, in as ample at it is assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg discerning Letters Patents there on missioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the rules of the comply with the rules of the complete the rules of the complete the rules of the complete the rules of the rules o	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or of file application all representatives a considerability of the application and ademarks to issue a corresentatives, in a LLP the power to it if the United States of t	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexamertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle and to execute any other particle and the execute and the execute and the execute and the execute any other particle and the execute any other p	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth a say and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby lication which may be necessation of this document. **ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTIONAL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN	ty and all Letters Patent when rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same so assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law form of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER MED INVENTOR	chich may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise ted, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at inspresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, it is assigns and leg as securing Letters Patents there are securing Letters Patents and Transmissioner of Patents and	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or of file application all representatives a considerability of the application and ademarks to issue a corresentatives, in a LLP the power to it if the United States of t	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexample thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle the execute any other particle the execute any other particle the execute any other particle that the execute any other particle executes and the execute and t	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all in or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and the needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR author any and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby incation which may be necessation of this document. **ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTIONAL NAME OF THERD FOIRT INVENTIONAL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENT	ty and all Letters Patent when rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same so assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law form of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER MED INVENTOR	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise red, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at in expresentatives, in as ample at it if the assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg at securing Letters Patents there on the state of the securing Letters Patents and Transcription of Patents and Inventority Storm in the rules of the comply with the rules of the rule of	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or of file application all representatives a considerability of the power to in the United States of the Uni	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexamertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle and to execute any other particle and the execute and the execute and the execute and the execute any other particle and the execute any other p	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that
extensions thereof, with all or terms of any and all such see and benefit of ASSIGNE GNOR might or could have AND ASSIGNOR her ries for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth a say and all divisions and or The undersigned hereby lication which may be necessation of this document. **ULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTIONAL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN	ty and all Letters Patent when rights, powers, privile Letters Patent when grant E and its assigns and legal held and enjoyed the same so assign the same to said filing said applications an orizes and requests the Continuations thereof, to AS grant(s) the law form of Assary or desirable in order IN TESTIMONY WHER MED INVENTOR	which may be granted therefor, ges and advantages in anywise fed, including any and all renew in expresentatives, in as ample at representatives, in as ample at representatives, in as ample at it is assignment had not been papers that may be necessary ASSIGNEE, its assigns and leg discerning Letters Patents there on missioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the commissioner of Patents and Tr. SIGNEE, its assigns and legal in the rules of the comply with the rules of the complete the rules of the complete the rules of the complete the rules of the rules o	invention and applic including any and a arising from or applyals, reissues, reckand beneficial a manual made, or of file application all representatives a considerability of the power to in the United States of the Uni	ation, including any and all all renewals, reissues, reexamertaining thereto, for and diminations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and extensions the minations and purposes in the United States and and to execute any other particle and to execute any other particle and the execute and the execute and the execute and the execute any other particle and the execute any other p	rights or to, SAID divisions minations uring the reof, for es as the foreign ocrs that

PATENT

REEL: 025054 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 09/28/2010